
241 May 8, 2024

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL 

Order in Council No. , Approved and Ordered 

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria 

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, orders that Special Direction IC2 to the British Columbia Utilities Commission, B.C. Reg. 307/2004, is 
amended as set out in the attached Schedule. 

Minister of Public Safety and Solicitor General 
and Deputy Premier 

Presiding Executive Council 

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.) 

Authority under which Order is made: 

Act and section: Insurance Corporation Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 228, ss. 44 and 47 

Other: O.C. 647 /2004 

page 1 of2 

Rl0767202 



SCHEDULE 

1 Section 1 (1) of Special Direction IC2 to the British Columbia Utilities Commission, 
B.C. Reg. 307/2004, is amended in paragraph (b.3) of the definition o/"policy year" 
by striking out ''March 31, 2025" and substituting ''March 31, 2026". 

2 Section 3.4 is amended 

(a) by striking out ''by June 30, 2023, exempt the corporation from the requirement to 
apply for a general rate change order by December 15, 2023.", and 

(b) by adding the following paragraphs: 

(a) by June 30, 2023, exempt the corporation from the requirement to apply for 
a general rate change order by December 15, 2023, and 

(b) by June 30, 2024, exempt the corporation from the requirement to apply for 
a general rate change order by December 15, 2024. 

page 2 of2 




